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(3)[ " SHELVING ON STANDARDS AT MANAGER'S OFFICE /A4
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140 60’ 628’ ﬁcwwz RAIL AT ALL IGT TRAFFIC AREAS FROM BOH TO SALES, MOUNT onon SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94105
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Rl S @ ROS COMPOSITE PANEL SYSTEM, TYP. - WHERE (N) STOREFRONT SYSTEM OCCURS VAS0
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= s S = SURFACE_MOUNTED STANDARDS AT WALL BEHIND FITTING ROOMS (WHERE QCCURS) SIM.
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KEY DESCRIPTION DET./SHT. NEW STORE
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,‘ 3 o Y F J S :
= 5 |5 CHAR RAIL (DOES NOT OCCUR AT PLATFORM) 9A/A42a
AREA _ _ : ] AN (m ] . =|KIDS-BABY SALES AREA  |&9
E FT vsrioo | 5T NG, 2620 SOFT. yorp ® (36) | METAL CANGPY (OCCURS AT EXTERIOR LOGATIONS ONLY AS SPECIFIED BY STORE DESIGN)
e, , WP E 3. b . e ALIGN 27 ] (37) | pocr Buzzer SEE ELEC.
3 §_—(33) % s TN Zamie: R I | 3 l . E €L @ M. 5X5' LEVEL LANDING, MAX. 2% SLOPE REQUIRED AT EXIT DOORS.
R S ol L) NN ;o\ ESRR " I 7
S ? Broafansiaad, ) I e Bttt sbaad ki 3 / 7
= ] k\_@ IWP o II \ e L 0 . — RECESSED STANDARDS AT 24" 0.C. TYP. AT END PANEL A6 6
r ALIGN 1 -7 12" TYP. 87 12" 1 COMPLETE SET OF AS-BULT DRAWINGS IN PLASTIC TUBE SECURED TO WALL. SEND
| LT ‘ TP 1 TVP. ‘ TVP. 4 | SECOND SET TO GAP PROJECT MANAGER. SEE PLUMB.
— I ' d4 14 | = (2| wor_use ~ PROFESSIONAL STAVP:
Z L ] & 3 ] 5 |2 4T X 0 FANGROD @ EVPLOYEE LOUNGE FOR COATS - MOUNT AT(4 0)AFF. BLOCK | 3/A64
= | ° (53 ) ] = m«gD (SHELVING ABOVE ON SURFACE MOUNTED STANDARDS) S,
L N @ & . b (44)[ 49 DisPLAY WALL BEHND CASHWRAP 12/A4-20
i - ] ‘ i -~ . (45)[8-0°H HioH DENSITY FIXED SHELVING AT 96" WALLS e
2 5 I 1 m W = a 46) | ACCESSIBLE LOCKER W/KEY PAD LOCK @ 40° AFF. MAX.
< b E Q ! E =
A . (48) | FLOORING TRANSITION - VINYL TO CONCRETE 8/A6-1
(e ,, B O @ n >y v Vi
' 023, -1 G~ 21 II ‘ L 210 2307 @%4" X 7/8" MITERED) WOOD TRIM [P101] AT GYP. BOARD CORNERS THROUGHOUT s
Nef—14 TYPNy I Y T4 U] ) ARDS ARE SPECIFIED ARCAITECT 1"
E —r 52 =% :
&l [@ ®) l M & 51) [ ror USED
%ﬁ - 52) | STAINLESS STEEL CORNER GUARDS - 96" AFF. TYP. 21761
= = ¥ — - @ (63) | EAS SYSTEM FLOOR MOUNTED PEDESTALS Inah
il - s 1T AT i o
[ 35 T (4) 2-0" x 4-9" FITTING ROOM AREA MIRROR PROVIDED BY VENDOR - MOUNT BOTTOM PR
LEASE LINE—— — b /08 I O ) A LEASE LINE AT 18" AFF. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED. A0
510 8 @ TX 6 WOOD TRIM AT SALES AREA DERIMETER WALLS. T-WALLS), DISPLAY ot
(@) AREA, AND FITTING ROOMS. PANT P01, T.0. TAIM @ g-6" AFF.
DISPLAY AREA 1 TVP. e DISPLAY AREA 2 (56) | PHONE AND VOLUVE CONTROL FCR FITTING AOOMS SEE ELEC.
217 SQFT. @ | | 180 SQ.FT. @ @ SAW-CUT/ CORE DRILL AND PATCH FLOOR SLAB AS REQUIRED FOR CONDUIT. égéOELEc
19-2" 154" 3-1" 192" LG - | ISSUE TYPE:
X5=7"W ENTAANCE WALK-OFF WAT. NSTALL SO THAT RAIL |5 PERPENDICLLAR |y
150" LEASE LINE TO LEASE LINE N TO TRAFFIC. USE AT EXTERIOR LOCATIONS ONLY
VOLUME CONTROL FOR SALES SEE ELEC.
SCALE: AS NOTED
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ VOLUVE CONTROL FOR BACK OF HOUSE SEE ELEC. | paawn BY: X
(1) ASE J0B NO.: XXXX
NOTES TO ARCHITECT: 4. MAINTAIN PROTOTYPICAL FITTING ROOM \A60/
SHEET TITLE:
1. ISLAND WALL LOCATION DETERMINED BY VISUAL CONFIGURATION AND DOOR SWINGS FOR
MERCHANDISING. FLOGR PLAN
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SCALE:
ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN 1 2 | ARGHITECT NOr
14 =10
’\ ~ ~Y NOTES
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN. PATCH OR FURR AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES. e (v EW NON-RATED PARTITION WALL ISLAND WALLS,T0 B—6", OTHER SALES WALLS 10
& 96’ ALFJETR ME}ALSTU% ?Jﬁm@sg L TERD Al 247 0.C. W/ 5/8" GYP. BD. AT 1. MAX. HEIGHT REPRESENTS MAXIMUM HEIGHT PERMITTED FOR A STUD WALL WITHOUT USING DIAGONAL
o i EXPOSED SIDE OF OTHERWISE NOTED. USE 5/8" MOISTURE BRACING. SEE 6A/A6-0 AND 6B/A6-0 FOR BRACING REQUIREMENTS FOR WALLS TALLER THAN MAX.
NEW NON-RATED PARTITION WALL TO 126" AF.F. = 3 5/8" 20-GA. METAL STUDS RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT MOP SINK SIDE. HEIGHT ALLOWANCE.
A AT 12" 0.C. WITH 5/8” GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES AS DETAILED. AT FITTING ROOM (N DISPLAY WALL (HEIGHT SHOWN ON DETAIL) = DBL 3-5/8" 20 GA METAL STUDS AT
VSF100 \&6-g (8 (5N _ _
SEF FINISH SCHEDULE Si7. PANEL ATTACHVENT TO WAL PROVIDE BACK TO BACK STUDS AS DETAILED. EEEEE _‘ AW 24° 0. W/ 5/s" CYP. BD. BOTH SIDES BRACE 10 EXSTNG WALL WTH 22 T5. 2. REFER TO SHEET A6-0 & A6-0Oa FOR PARTITION DETAILS AND STUD FRAMING NOTES.
ALL RESILENT STRIP SHOULD RUN FRONT TO BACK. 3. BLOCKING REQUIREMENT: PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL-MOUNTED ITEMS. SEE DETAIL 11/A6-0
/58 NEW NON-RATED FULL HEIGHT WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK WITH RECESSED OR ("2 DISPLAY WALL AT CASHWRAP TO 4#-0"AFF. = 3 5/8" 16 GA. METAL STUDS AT 4.R=11 BATT INSULATION AT ALL DFFICE AND RESTROOM WALLS, U.ON. ISSUE TYPE:
5=0) SURFACE MOUNTED STANDARDS FOR SHELVING = 3 5/8" 16-GA. NETAL STUDS AT WBL -0 247 O.C. WITH 3 1/2°X 31/2°X 3/167 TUBE STEEL WITH 5/8” GYP. BD. BOTH
&6y > g SIDES W/ 2X8 WOOD CAP. 5. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL SHEETS FOR PROJECT
12 0.C. WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES. REQUREMENTS AND SCOPE
OTHER NON—RATED FULL HEIGHT WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK = 3 5/8" 16-CA. } i i .
METAL STUDS AT 16" 0.C. WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES AS DETAILED. USE 5/8" (10 NEW NON-RATED PARTITION WALL TO 8'-0 5/8" AFF. = 3 5/8" 20-GA. METAL 6. REFER TO SHEET AO-1 FOR RESPONSIBILITY MATRIX SCALE: AS NOTED
MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT TOILET ROOM SIDE, DRINKING FOUNTAIN SIDE AND 6-0/ STUDS AT 24" 0.C. WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES AS DETAILED. ONLY USE 5/8 DRAWN BY: XX/XX
MOP SINK SIDE. MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT TOILET ROOMS SIDE & MOP SINK SIDE. 7. REFER T0 SHEET A0-2 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE
{2\ NEW FURRED NON-RATED PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL TO 8'-0 5/8" AFF= 3 5/8" B REFER TO SHEET A0~ FOR FINSH SCHEDULE et =
_ , frnssnnunsnnnd - - = N
s () NEWFURRED FULL HEGHT WALLS WITH RECESSED STANDARDS = DL 3 5/8" 18 CA. ‘ 16 GA MTL. STUDS AT 16" O.C. WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE. ONLY USE 9. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF FINISH OR CENTERLINE OF COLUMN L.ON. SHEET TILE:
ARCH |TECT ENGINEER TO DETERMINE \86-0/ MTL. STUDS AT 24" 0.C. W/ 5/8" GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE O/ EXISTING RATED WALL. S, 5/6" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT TOLET ROOMS SIDE & MO SINK SIDE ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS
/ OTHER FURRED FULL HEIGHT WALLS = 3 5/8" 20 GA. MTL. STUDS AT 24" 0.C. W/ 5/8 ) T ’ 10.FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUSHERS PER LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS. VERIFY LOCATIONS &
SPACE AND GAGE OF METAL STUDS I GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE O/ EXISTNG RATED WALL /3 NEWISHR RATED EXTEROR WALL = 6 20-GA WETAL STUDS AT 15" OC. (OR 45 QUANTITIES WITH LIFE SAFTY INSPECTOR
T (@=0/ REQURED BY LOCAL CODES FOR SPANS AND LOADS) WITH 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD.
WH EN WALLS ARE HIGHER THAN a NEW PLUMBING WALL = 8" 20—GA. METAL STUDS IN SINGLE TOILET (8" 20-GA. AT INSIDE FACE AND 1/2" EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON QUTSIDE FACE. PROVIDE BATT
20°-0" A.F.F AVAVAVA 60/ METAL STUDS IN MULTIPLE TOILET) AT 24" O.C. WITH 5/8" WATER RESISTANT GYP. INSULATION (R—19 MIN.) TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK. (REFER TO AS—0c) 8,000 OPTION
ELIEY B S BD. AT RESTROOM SIDE AND 5/8" GYP. BD. AT NON—RESTROOM SIDE EXTEND TO S E E AZ _ O FO R K EYN OTES
UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE. ARCHITECT TO USE APPLICABLE SHEET NVBER:
INFORMATION ONLY. HATCH OUT A —1
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MEN'S TOILET
MOP_SINK FITTING ROOMS T
F105123) [vsF100) (21)
SCALE:
ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN 1 2 | ARGHITECT NOr
14 =10
N NOTES
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN. PATCH OR FURR AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES. ,
B (S0 AT 2 0Ny 58 SR
/ 1. MAX. HEIGHT REPRESENTS MAXIMUM HEIGHT PERMITTED FOR A STUD WALL WITHOUT USING DIAGONAL
o i EXPOSED SIDE OF METAL STUD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. USE 5/8” MOISTURE BRACING. SEE 6A/A6-0 AND 6B/A6-0 FOR BRACING REQUIREMENTS FOR WALLS TALLER THAN MAX.
NEW NON-RATED PARTITION WALL TO 12~6" AF.F. = 3 5/8" 20-GA. METAL STUDS RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT MOP SINK' SIDE. HEIGHT ALLOWANCE.
A AT 12" 0., WTH 5/8" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES AS DETAILED. AT FITTING ROOM % N)DISPLAY WALL (HEIGHT SHOWN ON DETAL) = DBL 3-5/8" 20 GA METAL STUDS AT
VSF100 Y (8 (53X 2 _ _
SEF FINISH SCHEDULE Sii PANEL ATTACHMENT TO WALL PROVIDE BACK TO BACK STUDS AS DETAILED. EEEEE -‘W‘W 24" 0.C. W/ 58" VP 8D, BOTH SDES BRACE T0 EXISTNG WAL WTH 22 T5. 2. REFER TO SHEET A6-0 & A6-0Oa FOR PARTITION DETAILS AND STUD FRAMING NOTES.
ALL RESILENT STRIP SHOULD RUN FRONT TO BACK. 3. BLOCKING REQUIREMENT: PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL-MOUNTED ITEMS. SEE DETAIL 11,/A8-0
/58, NEW NON-RATED FULL HEIGHT WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK WITH RECESSED CR DISPLAY WALL AT CASHWRAP 10 #'-0"AF.F. = 3 5/8" 16 CA. METAL STUDS AT 4.R=11 BATT INSULATION AT ALL OFFICE AND RESTROOM WALLS, U.ON. ISSUE TYPE:
(45-0) SURFACE MOUNTED STANDARDS FOR SHELVNG = 3 5/8 16=GA. NETAL STUDS AT BT 24 O.C. WITH 3 1/2°X 311/2°X 3/167 TUBE STEEL WITH 5/8” GYP. BD. BOTH
f f SIDES W/ 2X8 WOOD CAP. 5. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL SHEETS FOR PROJECT
12 0.C. WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES. REQUREMENTS AND SCOPE
OTHER NON—RATED FULL HEIGHT WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK = 3 5/8" 16-CA. } i i .
METAL STUDS AT 16" 0.C. WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES AS DETAILED. USE 5/8" (10 NEW NON-RATED PARTITION WALL T0 8'-0 5/8" AFF. = 3 5/8" 20-GA. METAL 6. REFER TO SHEET AO-1 FOR RESPONSIBILITY MATRIX SCALE: AS NOTED
MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT TOILET ROOM SIDE, DRINKING FOUNTAIN SIDE AND 6-0/ STUDS AT 24" 0.C. WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES AS DETAILED. ONLY USE 5/8 DRAWN BY: XX/XX
MOP SINK SIDE. MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT TOILET ROOMS SIDE & MOP SINK SIDE 7.REFER TO SHEET AO-2 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE
8. REFER TO SHEET AO-4 FOR FINISH SCHEDULE ARE 10B NO: HHXX
B . Ertusansninsnnad {2\ NEW FURRED NON-RATED PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL TO 8'-0 5/8" AFF= 3 5/8" ) -
— % ﬁ' FSUTERDESDA;Uéi.,HEGCHTWV/VA%"WgYHP REBESSAEDONSEAQ‘%’E%? Exwg%é S/{TBED“;/A(E’E' ‘ 16 GA MTL. STUDS AT 16" 0.C. WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE. ONLY USE 9. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF FINISH OR CENTERLINE OF COLUMN U.ON. SHEET TILE:
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER TO DETERMINE g - R A i SM. 5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT TOLET ROOMS SIDE & MOP SINK SIDE ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS
OTHER FURRED FULL HEIGHT WALLS = 3 5/8" 20 GA. MTL. STUDS AT 24" 0.C. W/ 5/8 10.FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUSHERS PER LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS. VERIFY LOCATIONS &
SPACE AND GAGE OF METAL STUDS I GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE O/ EXISTNG RATED WALL /3 NEWISHR RATED EXTEROR WALL = 6 20-GA WETAL STUDS AT 15" OC. (OR 45 QUANTITIES WITH LIFE SAFTY INSPECTOR
T -/ REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES FOR SPANS AND LOADS) WITH 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. ED.
WH EN WALLS ARE HIGHER THAN a NEW PLUMBING WALL = 8" 20—GA. METAL STUDS IN SINGLE TOILET (8" 20-GA. AT INSIDE FACE AND 1/2" EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON QUTSIDE FACE. PROVIDE BATT
20°-0" A.F.F AVAVAVA @6-0/ METAL STUDS IN MULTIPLE TOILET) AT 24” 0.C. WITH 5/8" WATER RESISTANT GYP. INSULATION (R—19 MIN.) TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK. (REFER TO AS-0a) 11,500 OPTION
ELIEY B S BD. AT RESTROOM SIDE AND 5/8" GYP. BD. AT NON—RESTROOM SIDE EXTEND TO S E E A 2 _ O FO R K EY N OT E S
UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE. ARCHITECT TO USE APPLICABLE
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SEE 9/A4-3 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND ELECTRICAL DWGS. FOR FIXTURE SCHEDULE NEW STORE

NOTE_TO ARCHITECT: & ADDITIONAL NOTES
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A MINIMUM OF 1-0" AWAY FROM ] 6 170" ArF(AT SALES FLOOR, © 100" AFF AT F\TT\NG ROOUS, UON,
FACE OF FIXED SHELVING UNITS. — wpmm& T
A SALS PN0K 6 00 AR S AT FITTNG ROChS u on
( 4T FLUORESCENT STRIP FIXTURE W/ SNGLE TUBE AND EMERGENCY BACKUP
EXIT EMPLOYEE_LOUNGE BACK OF HOUSE MONED AT -0 ASE TRAGK OF FITNG RO04 s oo
— 3
( X:X:) P100 ( X : X: ) P100 MANACER S OFFICE AND TO\LET ROOMS CORPORATE ARCHITECTURE
OPEN OPEN JLLUMINATED EXIT SIGN-WALL MOUNTED PREFERRED, SUSPEND FROM STRUCTURE 1 HARRISON STREET
o ¥ WHERE REQUIRED SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94105
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CEILING RETURN AR REGISTER, SEE MECH.
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8 - q ® SIGNAGE (AT ALL SIGN LOCATIONS), WIRED BACK TO 24-HOUR TIME CLOCK ADJACENT SEE ELEC.
TO ELECTRICAL PANELS IN STOCKROOM.
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CEILING KEY NOTES 2 | rsse TveE:
@ @ O @ @ 1. ALL DIMENSIONS FOR LOCATING FIXTURES ARE FROM FACE OF WALL FINISH TO CENTERLINE OF FIXTURE
2. ALL HEIGHTS INDICATED ON PLANS ARE FROM TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF CEILING/FIXTURE | SCALE! AS NOTED
SPECIFIED U.ON. DRAWN BY: XX/XX
NOTES TO ARCHITECT: 3. EESCV\‘E\EDA%\QGUHATTSE ACBLOEC\EF?AFN‘I&EaEBOF;LQé;yRES, DUCTS, CEILINGS ITEMS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN THE AGE 0B 10- 00
1. LIGHTING DESIGN SHOWN IS COMPLIANT WITH IECC 2009. IT IS THE 4. ARCHITECTURE DRAWINGS DETERMINE LOCATION OF LUMINARIES AND SUPERSEDE ALL OTHER DRAWINGS SHEET TITLE:
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ARCHITECT TO ENSURE LIGHTING IS CODE COMPLIANT FOR YOUR U.ON.
5. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWNGS FOR FIXTURE MODEL NUMBER AND QUANTITIES.
JURISDICTION. LIGHTING CALCULATIONS AND COMPLIANCY TO BE COMPLETED DURING DDS REFLECTED CELING PLAN
. - 6. ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES FURNISHED BY GAP PURCHASING, INSTALLED BY ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR,
IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ARCHITECT TO RECEIVE STORE DESIGN APPROVAL UON.
PRIOR TO MODIFYING TEMPLATE LIGHTING CONDITIONS. 7. ADDITIONAL HANGER & SAFETY WIRES FOR LIGHT FIXTURES, SPEAKERS, AND AIR SUPPLY/ RETURN
DIFFUSERS (AS REQ'D. PER LOCAL CODES) TO BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
8. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR HVAC SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING LUMINAIRE 8000 S.F. — VERSION
2. FOR LOCATIONS REQUIRING VESTIBULE, SEE MODEL SPACE FOR VESTIBULE OPTION. LOCATIONS SUPERSEDES ALL OTHER CEILING APPURTENANCES g i
9. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE SHEET AO-4 FOR FINISHES. SHEET NOMBER:
10. FOR TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR OVERHEAD ELECTRICAL FIXTURES, SEE 3/-.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN s - | 4 |CEILING GENERAL NOTES 1 A3—-0




